In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H H
s e warnd Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

)

Companies House

% \\\\\\\\\“\ i

03103/2022 #294
COMPANIES HOUSE

m

— ——ep T T

—

Company details

1 |
Company number FEEGFWSF

E——

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Lemon Worldwide Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Glyn
Surname Mummery
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number| Jupiter House, Warley Hill Business Park
Street | The Drive
|
Post town | Brentwood
County/Region | Essex
oot [C[M[1[3] [3[8[E
Country
u Liquidator’s name @
Full forename(s) Paul 08:: :I:i:ig:cigg:lot:) tell us about
Surname Atkinson another liquidator.
H Liquidator’s address ®

Building name/numberl Jupiter House, Warley Hill Business Park

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | The Drive

another liquidator.

-

Post town ‘ Brentwood

County/Region | Essex

s [W[TT3] [alE[E

Country r

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs -

14 B2 PT2fof2l2

Statement of affairs

| attach:

0O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

QM

Signature date

B Rl

04/17 Version 1.0

24223707



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Jason Catley

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

cmpmrane ERP Advisory Trading Limited

Address

Jupiter House

|
| Warley Hill Business Park
, 4

Post town

The Drive
[counwlkegion Brentwood

== [els[s [elx[ |

Country

le

cp.brentwood@frpadvisory.com
01277 50 33 33
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

I Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ?urther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs ~

Statement as to affairs of

Lemon Worldwide Limited ‘
Company Registered Number: 09591097

on the 14 February 2022, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the

resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. I understand that
proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or

causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth

without an honest belief in its truth.

Full Name Sen~d N ‘/“W/(

Signed

Dated




Lemon Worldwide Limited
Company Registered Number: 09591097
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 February 2022

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Book Debts : 26,631.42 15,978.85

Cash at Bank . 2,230.79 NIL

Goodwill ' NIL 2,000.00
17,978.85

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors




Lemon Worldwide Limited
Company Registered Number: 09591097
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 February 2022

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 17,978.85
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors "17,978.85
2nd Preferential Creditors:- ‘
HMRC - VAT : 83,487.12
HMRC - PAYE 29,397.71
112,884.83
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors (94,905.98)
Debts secured by ﬂoating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(94,905.98)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating chal_'ge holders (94,905.98)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {94,905.98)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (94,905.98)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense 114,391.52
Intercompany Loans 215,554.64
Director's Expenses 631.45
Bounce Back Loan 47,661.08
Loan 13,127.11
391,365.80

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (486,271.78)

(486,271.78)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Ordinary Shareholders 1,000.00
1,0600.00

(487,271.78)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Siﬁ{tire/%i % pate _/ {‘/"Z/ 22

T



85:0T 2207 Arenugad b1

60°STOZ “13A T0S SdI

o 1 abed
W& alijeubis
4 UNT OVH ‘ASjquiam ‘Juesesid Junoly ‘a3e3s3 Buunioejnuely Asqagy ‘z un P11 Auedwio) Aiddns Aysyes syl 00D
00°021 X6 6¥A ‘U ‘@AUQ SASED 3U0IS ‘SASED JU0IS P11 S48UN0J JAS £0S0
vbL09 XSt £13 ‘uopuon ‘moisweljep ‘peoy pIoyold ‘ai3us) ssauisng molsLeLRIeM Z€ Iun P11 Yyauspaads 20D
SH'1€9 9Sh 6IWD ‘X3sS3 ‘Uopiein ‘peoY Weuim ‘jieH pioybuet g Jun ASpnN uesg 108D
09°€€0’E Zab 6148 ‘2UYSHIOA ISOM YHOMSUNH ‘aue udal9 v ‘seunen ayl PY1 X3394eS 005D
657262 VNZ SHD ‘@aysjuil4 ‘apiseaq “Med [euIsnpu] apisas( ‘g auoz ‘anusAy yual ‘21T un P17 asimeley 004D
0912 - 400 £9S ‘2JIYSHIOA LANOS ‘weylaLgoy ‘900swinyy “yled ssauisng pusspield p11 Buiiop 1s9muod 10dD
£0°2£9'9 MOZ STX3 ‘PuUBjjIM ‘21e1S3 MBIA UINOS ‘9SNOH aIeDUDd P17 susepuad 00dD
. 3ve
009501 SHOS ‘adiysdwey ‘uoydweyinos ‘a3e3s3 [euisnpu] AsipieH ‘aqua) N3IKNG YL ‘Z IUn P11 Saliddns jedipaly Sd rd130)
85°00T'€6T 0k 6WD ‘x8553 ‘uopjey ‘Aemasne) auy| ‘sieys3 |erasnpul ybia ‘g Jun P11 8 awid euiwm 00
95°'91H SNE H9HD ‘UCISBN “Hled ferasnpul [iuAe|D ‘peoy JaMo ] Jalem ‘asnoyalepm 2.01S Yioows P17 Wo2's||04007 001
00°04L V.10 62XO0 ‘PI0JXO ‘|9A0T JOISULA ‘Il WeYSIiopm P dSC 000D
1L'L68'62 ZZ1 863N ‘SuAL uodn BpseOMBN ‘uojuagbuc ‘MaIA Yied uojuag ‘NHDI SWO3ISND g anuaAaY WH TOHD
[4%4: 2%} ZZ1 863N ‘suAL uodn spseomap ‘uojusqbuo ‘MaiA died uojusg ‘NHOI SWolsn) g anuaA3Yy WH 00HD
£5°71'68 448 PHD ‘48158Y) ‘Asuljes ‘suer JaAly ‘b newdlg ‘z Jun P11 sajes omd 104D
00°96€’€E . SV6 ZTWD ‘x9553 ‘peoy ybiH ‘asnoy saunbs /8-18 Jojenxni4 004D
¥6°'vSb’'S (i 6D ‘x3s53 ‘Uopjeiy ‘Aemasne) 3y ‘sjels3 |elsnpu] ybis ‘g Jun py1 bunyb! ssai3 703D
21°666'91 [b 6WD ‘X253 ‘uoplely ‘Aemasne) ayL ‘a3ess3 felasnpur ybis ‘g mun P31 uoRINIISUO) Ss3I3 103D
89'8€T1'1 1S 6WD ‘xass3 ‘plojbue ‘jleH piojbue uosiem YW + O3 003D
49
1T°LeT'ET ATOM ‘uopuoT ‘ulogioH YBIH $5-2S ‘@snoH wogioH ybiH ‘prl AlosiApy ewnjuend o/o de] uo [exded 1002
$9'8/ S9L ENg ‘9A0H ‘peoy Weysloys pjo “ied ssaulisng |joud ‘SsnoH suonnjos suonjos Jenjje) 0002
80°'199'/p NEE TW “Jaisayouely ‘18ans YHoMIym ‘aded Ajjipeddld + Jid Yueg sAepleg 209D
06°6¢ 16 317 ‘191530197 ‘UoISRULINY ‘pJeA3INOg UoISRULINYI QS ‘OsSnoH uAejewiH p11 Jeamyood jeigsnpui s6byig 109D
08'S?9 {NO 873d ‘uoloqup ‘331e3ST jeLsnpu] pieasey ‘asnoy Buipes) P31 N Buipesy snuog 008D
09°'1Z¢ £SZ TNH ‘linH ‘3991S AspaAem ‘1z xog Od P37 001y rd1) )
00°8t 08z 1£X3 ‘uonsq ‘sidejsweg ‘IiH tRedapidns plo ‘sndwe) 30.3ed pI7 oe|divsein Syebaiddy T0vD
00'891°'9 T8 £LTdM ‘DIIUSHIOA IsoM ‘ABpeq ‘|l moybutpe) ‘peoy piojpeig T0S suonN|os uld a1njosqy 00vD
3 SSaUppPY aweN A9y
si0)ipas) Auedwo) - g

L60T6S60 1aqunpN pal1alsibay Auedwo)
pajluul] apIMplIOM uowa
pajwi buipes) AOSIADY dud

zwaczene

i




85:01 70T Arerugad b1

60°S10T "43A 10S SdI

(13131124

.

t Jo 7 abed

< § ) INeUBIS

p

€9°0SZ'v0S

buijjejo) saLugz £z

¥

sseuppy

aweN Ao

sioypas) Auedwod - g

£60T6S60 :1qunp paiajsibay Auedwo)
pajiwly SpIMpHOM Ucway

pajwit buipes) Alosiapy dud




ez

85:01 220z Atenigad 41 , 0102 "49A 10S Sdl 40 1 a6y

. 7 WN\/HVMC%

000'1 6ujjjejo} saujugz Aieulpio 1

00°000°T 00°1 0001 00'T Aseuipso 95 6WD ‘X3553 ‘uopleiy.‘peoy weyim ‘lleH piojbue 9 Jun A3jInN uess JW OONH
dn pajien aseysitad saleys anjeA

"Jwy [ejol dn pajied 3O *ON leuwoN  adAy Ssa4ppy sweN A3y

siopjoyeleys - o

L60T6S60 :13qunN pauaisiboy Auedwod
POWIT PIMPHIOM UOWa|
pajiwi Buiped) A1OSIADY did




